Such dividends (i) shall be declared and paid not later than seventy five (75) days following the end of each such fiscal quarter and (ii) shall not
exceed an aggregate of Six Hundred Thousand Dollars ($600,000) per year per holder for all holders of Class B Preferred Stock (i.e., an aggregate of no
more than One Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,200,000) to the two holders of the Series B Preferred Stock per annum cumulatively). Subject to
the dividend rights in favor of the holders of the Series B Preferred Stock, all rights, privileges, preferences, and restrictions set forth in Mobiquity's
Certificate of Amendment shall terminate as of December 31, 2020, and, immediately upon declaration and payment of the dividend in respect of

[...]

(ii) the sale of all or substantially all of the assets, Julia shall be entitled to receive a payment in-kind equal to three (3%) percent of the consideration paid in
connection with said transaction.

5.        BENEFITS AND INDEMNIFICATION

Julia shall be entitled to the following during and in respect of the term of this Agreement:

(a)  As a signing bonus, Company shall grant Julia, Twenty-Five Million (25,000,000) Shares of common share or stock options, at the election of Julia.

(b) Company shall provide Julia with hospitalization, medical and dental insurance coverage and 401(k) benefits as is customary for other senior officers

of the Company.

(c)  Julia shall be entitled to six weeks paid vacation to be taken at times mutually and reasonably agreed upon by Julia and Company in addition to all

[...]

(a) In consideration for Bauersfeld's services to be performed under this Agreement and as compensation therefor, Company shall pay to

Bauersfeld, commencing as of the date set forth above, in addition to all other benefits provided for in this Agreement, a salary at the rate of
Twenty-Five Thousand ($25,000) Dollars per month, (the "Bauersfeld Salary"). All payments of Bauersfeld Salary shall be payable in accordance
with Company's policies.

(b) Upon execution of this Agreement, Bauersfeld shall receive the grant of 10-year options to purchase Ten Million (10,000,000) Shares of Common

[...]

Such dividends (i) shall be declared and paid not later than seventy five (75) days following the end of each
such fiscal quarter and (ii) shall not exceed an aggregate of Six Hundred Thousand Dollars ($600,000) per year per holder for all holders of Class B Preferred
Stock (i.e., an aggregate of no more than One Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,200,000) to the two holders of the Class B Preferred Stock per annum
cumulatively). Subject to the dividend rights in favor of the holders of the Class B Preferred Stock, all rights, privileges, preferences, and restrictions set forth in
Mobiquity's to-be-filed Certificate of Designation shall terminate as of December 31, 2020, and, immediately upon declaration and payment of the dividend in